PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

Supplement to Valley Forge Sewage Treatment Plant Agreement dated December 2, 1985 between Valley Forge Sewer Authority; the Townships of Schuylkill, East Pikeland, Charlestown, East Whiteland, Tredyffrin, Willistown, and Easttown; the Borough of Malvern; Malvern Municipal Authority; East Whiteland Municipal Authority; Tredyffrin Township Municipal Authority; Easttown Township Municipal Authority, and Willistown Township Municipal Authority relative with Complying with United States Environmental Protection Agency Regulations.

U-2022-3033615

BY THE COMMISSION:

AND NOW, July 8, 2022, the Public Utility Commission certifies that the above, captioned contract or indenture dated December 2, 1985, has been on file with the Commission since July 8, 2022 in accordance with Section 507 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §507.

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Secretary